501827300 02/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craft-n-Doodle	02/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regina S Yoder
Street Address:	1866 E CR 1900 N
City:	Arthur
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61911

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7849775	
Patent Number:	D628096	
Patent Number:	D628102	
Patent Number:	D632077	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (217)543-4081

 Phone:
 21-246-8081

 Email:
 yoder4@hotmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Regina Yoder

Address Line 1: 1866 E CR 1900 N

Address Line 4: Arthur, ILLINOIS 61911

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Regina Yoder

Total Attachments: 2 source=scan0001#page1.tif source=scan0002#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027738 FRAME: 0254

OP \$160.00 /849//

501827300

Patent Assignment

Craft-n-Doodle wishes to	assign these	three (3) patents	to Regina Yoder;
--------------------------	--------------	-------------------	------------------

D628096

D628102

D632077

Signed,

Date

Wayne Yoder, Managing Member of Craft-n-Doodle

PATENT REEL: 027738 FRAME: 0255

Patent Assignment

Craft-n-Doodle wishes to assign patent number 7,849,775 entitled Scrapbooking Tools to Regina Yoder.

Signed,

Date

2-13-12

Wayne Yoder, Managing Member of Craft-n-Doodle

PATENT REEL: 027738 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 02/21/2012